



Ref. No.: LIC/SE/2022-23/105

Date: November 12th, 2022

To,

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

The Manager
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: (BSE- 543526/NSE - LICI)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 11th November 2022 has inter alia, approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Corporation for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022. The said unaudited Financial Results in the prescribed format were published in the Business Standard (Hindi and English), Navshakti (Marathi) and Free press journal (English) on 12th November 2022. A copy of the results published is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Corporation at www.licindia.in.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Life Insurance Corporation of India

(Pawan Agrawal)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

The Deputy Chief Minister Mr Devendra Fadnis on Friday met the Aavaada Group led by Mr Vineet Mittal on green hydrogen. "Green Hydrogen is an important anchor of future energy transition as a part of Hon PM Narendra Modi's vision. This is a first of its kind project globally and is of about Rs 45,000

crore. It will bring huge investment in Maharashtra and generate employment of around 12,000 (direct + indirect). We have assured them all support and look forward to collaborative development and creating a green, renewable future together," he tweeted.

UNCLIPPED AND UNSAFE

Mumbai cabbies seek extension to get rear seat belts in place

KAMAL MISHRA / Mumbai

Nearly half of City's iconic Black and Yellow cabs do not have rear seat belts. Last week FPJ visited several taxi stands in south Mumbai including CSMT, Churchgate, Mumbai Central, Byculla, Dadar and For and checked two hundred taxis. Only 102 were found with functional rear seat belts, while the rest either had non-functioning seatbelts or they were dislocated or removed.

Taxi driver Mahesh Dube (47) who mostly operated only in south Mumbai for over 15 years said, "I pushed the clip of the rear seat belt behind the seats because it is uncomfortable for passengers sitting in the middle of the back seat, and cut the outer parts of the belts. Now I have decided to re-fix as the rear seat belts as soon as possible."

When Lokesh Prajapati (35) bought his taxi in March 2019, the rear seat belts were in place. "After passengers started complaining, I decided to remove both clips of the rear seat belts later," he said. Now he, too, is looking to re-fix the



PHOTO: SWAPNIL SAKHARE

seat belts.

Like Dube and Prajapati, many other Black-and-Yellow cab operators in the city removed or pushed the belts behind the seats.

Mumbai Taximen's Union general secretary A.L. Quadros also agreed with the fact and said currently nearly 50 percent Black-and-Yellow cabs do not have rear seat belts. "That is why I requested the city traffic police for relaxation up to December 31,"

he said.

In the letter written to the city's Joint Commissioner of Police (Traffic), on November 5, 2022, Quadros stated, "As per your circular dated October 31, 2022 passengers who occupy the rear seats must wear seat belts. Since you have stated in your order that if the passenger failed to wear seat belts, the fine would be collected from the passengers. We welcome your decision."

"Many taxi operators have removed the seat belts which are not readily available in the market. We have requested the car manufacturers to supply the seat belts," he stated in his letter.

Earlier, on October 14, the city traffic police released an order, based on the provisions of the Motor Vehicle Act, that wearing rear seat belts will be made mandatory from November 1 onwards across the city.

FPJ reporters visited Mumbai CSMT, Mumbai Central, Churchgate, Byculla, Dadar and Fort taxi stands.

Checked 200 Black and Yellow cabs between Tuesday to Friday.

Rear seat belts were found functional in 102 vehicles

In 98 vehicles rear seat belts were not functional, found either removed or dislocated

Court says Mane's involvement is evident

BHAVNA UCHIL / Mumbai

A special court that on Thursday rejected the discharge plea of dismissed police inspector Sunil Mane in the Antilia bomb scare - Mansukh Hiran murder case, has said in its detailed order that it cannot be concluded that he had no knowledge about the acts of other accused in the security threat incident outside industrialist Mukesh Ambani's residence.

Mane had claimed a clean chit from charges under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act (UAPA) and contended that he had no role in the terror act. The National Investigation Agency (NIA) has alleged his role in the murder conspiracy.

Special Judge AM Patil said in the order that the act of Mane cannot be segregated at this juncture. It cannot be said that he had no knowledge about the act of other accused in respect of the incident of Feb 25, 2021. It was on this date that an SUV was found outside Ambani's residence on Carmichael Road. A few days later on March 5, the body of auto parts dealer Mansukh Hiran was found in a Mumbra creek.

The court said it is clear that a prima facie involvement of this Mane is seen in this case and there is materi-

al to prove conspiracy between the accused and its culmination in the murder of Hiran. It noted that the prosecu-

tion has incriminating evidence such as call detail records of mobile phones used by the accused.

Effective remedy for chronic joints pain

Helpful in

- Joints Pain
- Back Pain
- Shoulder Pain
- Wrist Pain

Why should you buy Dr. Ortho?

Results from all over India

Amresh Goyal, 63 years old, I work as a day labourer. Every day I used to have unbearable pain in my feet and knees because of the hectic work. One day I saw the advertisement for Dr. Ortho oil and capsules on T.V. Using Dr. Ortho oil and capsules regularly has helped me reduce the pain of my feet and knees. I admire Dr. Ortho for its amazing results.

Anjali Devi, 57 years old, I am a housewife. For a long time, I have been suffering from severe pain in my ankles and knees. Then one day, I saw an advertisement of Ayurvedic Dr. Ortho oil and capsules on T.V and started using them. I used Dr. Ortho products for at least 6 months pain got reduced to much extent. I thank Dr. Ortho.

Balakrishna Gopal Rao Vadnere, 83 years old, He was facing a lot of problems due to knee pain for a long time. Then his elder brother brought him Dr. Ortho oil and capsules. He also saw its advertisement in the newspaper and used it as directed. Now his knee pain has reduced and now he does not feel discomforts in his knees like before.

Hiralal Shende, age 72, I used to be very troubled by knee, and back pain for a long time. Tried many treatments, but no difference. I saw the advertisement of Dr. Ortho oil and capsules on TV and in newspaper as well, so ordered it and started using. And believe me within a few days, I started noticing improvement in my condition. I really thanks to Dr. Ortho and team, it really helped me.

Prahlad Paswan, 46 years, I used to have pain in my elbow for a long time. Due to that, I was facing a lot of difficulties in day-to-day tasks. Then one day, I got to know about Ayurvedic Dr. Ortho oil and capsules and started using them. After using them as directed, my elbow pain reduced a lot. I would like to thank Dr. Ortho for this.

Krisharao Kaddu, 59 years, I was suffering from unbearable back pain because of farming for many days. Then one day, I read an advertisement for Ayurvedic Dr. Ortho oil and capsules in the newspaper. I have been using Dr. Ortho's oil and capsules for the last two months now. My back pain has decreased a lot. This is why I liked Dr. Ortho's oil and capsule so much.

24x7 Helpline No.: 7876977777 • www.drorthoil.com • Available at all medical & general stores

Two killed in accident on WEH; college student held

SHERINE RAJ / Mumbai

The Vanrai police tracked and arrested a 22-year-old student who was on the run after allegedly ramming a rented SUV into an autorickshaw which killed two people on the Western Express Highway (WEH) early on Thursday.

According to the police, the incident took place around 1 am on Jay Coach flyover on the WEH near Goregaon (East) Metro station, when the accused, identified as Govindham Yadav, 22, a resident of Bhiwandi, was driving the SUV Ford Ecosport car, which jumped the divider and rammed into an autorickshaw. The passenger in

the rickshaw, identified as Jinyo Molakpalli, 48, and the rickshaw driver, Rohit Pandit, 23, were declared on arrival at the hospital.

The complainant in this case, Sachin Kaku, 42, from Bhayander, was on his way home on his bike from Andheri.

Mr Kaku's friend Varun Shetty, 53, was riding pillion. When the SUV rammed into the auto-rickshaw, it also collided with Mr Kaku's bike which was moving on the northbound stretch of the WEH. Both Mr Kaku and Mr Shetty were rushed to a nearby hospital. According to the complainant, the accused fled the spot soon after the accident.

The police began investigation and after tracking the number plate, they came to the conclusion that the SUV was a rental car booked on the Zoomcar app.

"By tracking the registration details on the app, we were able to trace the accused. We arrested him around 3 am on Friday," said a police official at Vanarai police station.

When asked if he was in an inebriated condition, cops said that as he was arrested over 24 hours after the accident, it could not be ascertained, however, they will get a medical test done.

An FIR has been registered against Mr Yadav under the Indian Penal Code (IPC) sec-

tions 279, 304 A and 338 and sections 184, 134 A and 134 B of the Motor Vehicles Act for rash and dangerous driving, causing death due to negli-

gence, causing grievous injury and escaping from the spot without helping the victims or surrendering before the police.

AFTER 5 YEARS, WE ARE BACK WITH NEW BREATH TAKING ACTS

SUBSCRIBE US ON [rambocircus](#) | [YouTube](#)

RAMBO CIRCUS

DAILY 2 SHOWS 4.30 PM & 7.30 PM

BOOK www.rambocircus.in

NOW AT OR CALL 9611554897

Limited online tickets rest at the venue

BALASAHEB THACKERAY MANORANJAN MAIDAN, CHICKOOWADI, LINK ROAD, NEAR PAHADI EKSAR METRO STATION, BORIVLI (W)

We accept all Debit / Credit Cards

Sunteck

Sunteck Realty Limited

CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346
Email: cosec@sunteckindia.com

PRE-SALES
Q2 FY23
+24% (YoY)
H1 FY23
+49% (YoY)

COLLECTIONS
Q2 FY23
+60% (YoY)
H1 FY23
+63% (YoY)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations	8,074.58	14,350.09	13,699.77	22,424.67	22,973.53	51,307.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.62	3,113.43	2,137.92	3,243.05	2,496.59	3,255.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.62	3,113.43	2,137.92	3,243.05	2,496.59	3,255.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	233.36	2,494.40	1,525.66	2,727.76	1,828.62	2,508.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	985.18	3,332.08	1,524.96	4,317.26	2,054.53	3,155.33
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹1 each)	1,404.50	1,404.50	1,403.94	1,404.50	1,403.94	1,404.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	—	277,635.88
8	Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	0.17	1.78	1.09	1.94	1.30	1.79
	b) Diluted	0.17	1.78	1.09	1.94	1.30	1.79

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,296.92	4,085.55	4,891.64	6,382.47	9,635.68	21,854.11
2	Profit before tax	(1,450.86)	64.43	506.24	(1,386.43)	622.65	1,444.34
3	Profit after tax	(1,001.45)	64.58	464.99	(936.87)	594.89	1,289.75

Notes:

- The above unaudited results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2022. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites ([www.nseindia.com](#), [www.bseindia.com](#)) and Company's website ([www.sunteckindia.com](#))

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Sunteck Realty Limited

Kamal Khetan (DIN:00017527)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th November, 2022

Reg. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400057 | [www.sunteckindia.com](#) | cosec@sunteckindia.com | 022 4287 7800

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Central Office: Yogakshema, Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400021
(IRDAI Reg. No. 512 dated 01.01.2001)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2022 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)

₹ in lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,71,247.22	1,05,04,242.02	2,31,65,314.85	1,87,53,534.24	4,30,11,680.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) ²	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,85,435.00	1,47,964.68	16,45,713.68	1,50,401.30	4,12,470.82
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account)	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	4,91,857.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10 each)					
	Continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52
	2. Diluted:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52

Key number of Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

₹ in lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,18,172.75	1,04,45,645.64	2,30,66,757.87	1,86,29,345.56	4,28,02,497.15
2	Profit before tax	15,97,451.80	1,44,759.53	16,67,894.19	1,45,211.88	4,06,671.92
3	Profit after tax	15,95,249.40	1,43,371.29	16,63,538.30	1,43,665.57	4,04,312.11

Notes:

- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
- Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- The above figures is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](#) and [www.bseindia.com](#)) and the Corporation's website ([www.licindia.in](#))
- The figures for the quarter ended September 2021 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of year-to-date figures upto September 2021 and published unaudited figures upto the end of the first quarter of the financial year 2021-22
- The New Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.
- The Corporation was ascertaining the policy liability annually as on 31st March every year (until Financial Year 2020-2021). Consequently, no Surplus has been assessed in the Revenue Account and is included in "Change in Valuation of Liability in respect of Life Policies". Hence, corresponding period financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 are not comparable with current financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Raj Kumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 06627311)

Mumbai
11-Nov-22

गोखले ब्रीज रेल्वे तोडणार

पालकमंत्र्यांच्या बैठकीत रेल्वे आणि पालिकेवर जबाबदारी निश्चित

प्रतिनिधी / मुंबई
गोखले ब्रीजच्या रेल्वेच्या अखत्यारीतील ९० मीटरचा भाग कोण तोडणार यावरून पालिका आणि रेल्वे प्रशासनामध्ये टोलवाटोलवी सुरू होती. परंतु या वादावर शुक्रवारी झालेल्या बैठकीत अखेर तोडणाऱ्या निघाला आहे. हा पूल रेल्वेकडूनच तोडण्यात येणार असल्याचे बैठकीत ठरले आहे. रेल्वेच्या अखत्यारीतील ९० मीटरचा पूल तोडून हे काम फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत पूर्ण करण्यात येणार आहे. त्यामुळे मुंबई महापालिका आणि रेल्वे यांच्यातील ब्रीज कोण तोडणार या वादावर आता पडदा पडला आहे. गोखले ब्रीज तोडण्यासाठीची शनिवारी निविदा रेल्वेकडून काढण्यात येणार आहे. मुंबईतील गोखले पुलाबाबत उपमुख्यमंत्री



देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी रेल्वेमंत्री अश्विनी वैष्णव यांना विनंती करत हे काम युद्धपातळीवर व्हावे, अशी विनंती केली असल्याचे आमदार अमित साठम यांनी सांगितले. रेल्वेने ब्रीज तोडण्याच्या कामासोबतच पालिकेचीही जबाबदारी

असेंब्लीचे काम सुरू होईल. हे काम मे अखेरीपर्यंत पूर्ण होणार आहे. येत्या जूनमध्ये एक लेनची वाहतूक सुरू करण्याचे उद्दिष्ट असल्याचे अमित साठम यांनी स्पष्ट केले. गोखले ब्रीजच्या कामाच्या निमित्ताने शुक्रवारी मुंबई महापालिकेचे अधिकारी आणि रेल्वेचे अधिकारी यांच्या संयुक्त बैठक झाली. परंतु या बैठकीतही गोखले ब्रीजच्या निमित्ताने कोणताही ठोस तोडणाऱ्या निघाला नाही. त्यामुळे दुसऱ्या टप्प्यातील बैठक ही पालकमंत्री मंगलप्रभात लोढा यांच्याकडे झाली. या बैठकीला पालिकेचे अतिरिक्त आयुक्त (प्रकल्प) पी. वेलरासू, उपायुक्त उल्हास महाले, भाजप आमदार अमित साठम आदी उपस्थित होते.



आदित्य ठाकरे भारत जोडो यात्रेत सहभागी

हिंगोली : महाराष्ट्रात १२० किमीचा प्रवास पूर्ण करत 'भारत जोडो यात्रा' हिंगोली जिल्ह्यात दाखल झाली. शुक्रवारी दुपारच्या सत्रात शिवसेना नेते आदित्य ठाकरेही राहुल गांधी यांच्यासोबत भारत जोडो यात्रेत सहभागी झाले. जवळपास २ किमीचा प्रवास यात्रेत आदित्य ठाकरे यांनी पूर्ण केला. त्यानंतर आदित्य ठाकरे म्हणाले, शिवसेनाही या यात्रेत सोबत आहे. काँग्रेस, राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेस आणि शिवसेना हे तीनही पक्ष वेगवेगळ्या विचारधारेचे आहेत. तरीही संविधानासाठी, लोकशाहीसाठी एकत्र आलो आहोत. ही लोकशाही देशात चिरडली जात असल्याचा आरोप आदित्य ठाकरे यांनी केला. आदित्य ठाकरे यांच्यासमवेत शिवसेना नेते अंबादास दानवे, सचिन अहिर यांनी देखील उपस्थिती दर्शवली.

पर्यायी रस्त्यांचे काम ४८ तासांत पूर्ण

अंधेरी पूर्व व पश्चिमेला जोडणारा गोपाळकृष्ण गोखले रेल्वे पूल जीर्णोद्धारामुळे बंद केल्यानंतर वाहतुकीसाठी उपलब्ध असलेल्या पर्यायी रस्त्यांवरील महत्त्वाच्या जागी पुनर्पुंजीकरणचे काम अतिरिक्त महानगरपालिका आयुक्त (प्रकल्प) पी. वेलरासू यांच्या निदेशानुसार महानगरपालिका प्रशासनाने ४८ तासांत पूर्ण केले आहे. विशेष म्हणजे, नेहमीच गजबजलेला असलेल्या या परिसरातील वाहतुकीला अडथळा होवू नये म्हणून पुनर्पुंजीकरणचे काम रात्रीच्या वेळेत आणि अतिरिक्त यंत्रणा नेमून पूर्ण करण्यात आले आहे. सांताक्रुझ वाकोलामधील पश्चिम द्रुतगती महामार्गाजवळील नेहरू रोड, मिलिटरी कॅम्प रस्ता, खार भुयारी मार्ग येथे पुनर्पुंजीकरण करण्यात आले आहे. अंधेरी पूर्वतील गोखले पूल ते महामार्ग व पुढे सहाय रोड, अंधेरी स्थानक, तेली गल्ली यांना जोडणाऱ्या एन. एस. फडके मार्गावरही महत्त्वाच्या टिकाणांवर पुनर्पुंजीकरण पूर्ण करण्यात आले आहे. अंधेरी पश्चिमेकडील जोगेश्वरी - विक्रोली जोडरस्ता पूल व स्वामी विवेकानंद मार्गावरील जंक्शन येथे पुनर्पुंजीकरण पूर्ण करण्यात आले आहे.

५ वर्षांनंतर आम्ही आश्चर्यकारक श्वास रोखून ठेवणाऱ्या कसरती घेवून परतलो आहोत.

RAMBO CIRCUS

दररोज २ खेळ सायं. ४.३० वा. आणि ७.३० वा.

BOOK www.rambocircus.in NOW AT OR CALL 9611554887

Limited online tickets rest at the venue

बाळासाहेब ठाकरे मनीरमन मैदान, सिकुवाडी, लिंक रोड, पहाडी एकसर मेट्रो स्टेशन जवळ, बोरीवली (W)

आयआयटीची डिझाईन मान्य!

पुलाचे बांधकाम करणे करायचे याचे डिझाईन आयआयटीने तयार केले असून पश्चिम रेल्वे प्रशासनाला हे डिझाईन मान्य आहे. तरीही पुन्हा एकदा आयआयटीकडून डिझाईन अंतिम करण्यात येईल, असे ही वेलरासू यांनी सांगितले

आज निविदा काढणार!

पूल बांधण्याचे काम पालिका प्रशासन करणार आहे. यासाठी शनिवारी निविदा मागवण्यात येणार असून पात्र निविदाकारास काम देण्यात येईल, असे ते म्हणाले.

जुनाट सांधे दुखी साठी प्रभावी उपाय

Dr. Ortho

• सांधे दुखी
• पाठ दुखी
• खांदी दुखी
• मनगट दुखी

यामध्ये उपयुक्त

तुम्ही डॉ. ऑर्थो का खरेदी करावे?

संपूर्ण भारतात जाणवलेले परिणाम

Himachal Pradesh अमरेश गोयल, ६३ वर्षे वयाचा, मी रोजंदारीवर मजुरी करतो. कष्टाच्या कामामुळे माझ्या पायात आणि गुडघ्यात रोज असह्य वेदना व्हावयाच्या. एक दिवस मी टॉन्ही वर डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस साठीची जाहीरात पाहिली. नियमितपणे डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस वापरून माझ्या पायातील आणि गुडघ्यातील दुखणे कमी झाले. मी डॉ. ऑर्थोची त्याच्या विस्मयकारी परिणामांसाठी श्रंशा करतो.

Assam अंजली देवी, ५७ वर्षे वय, मी एक गृहीणी आहे. बऱ्याच काळापासून पांशू मी पायाचे घोटे व गुडघे दुखी यामुळे त्रस्त होते. एके दिवशी मी टेलिव्हिजनवर आयुर्वेदिक डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल व कॅम्प्यूसची जाहीरात पाहिली आणि ते वापरायला सुरुवात केली. मी ६ महिन्यांपासून डॉ. ऑर्थो उत्पादने वापरत आहे ज्यामुळे माझ्या वेदना बऱ्याच कमी झाल्या. डॉ. ऑर्थोला मी धन्यवाद देते.

Gujarat बाळकृष्ण गोपाळराव वडनेर वय ८३ वर्षे, ते प्रदीर्घ काळापासून गुडघेदुखीच्या त्रासाने त्रस्त होते. नंतर त्यांच्या मोठ्या भावाने त्यांच्यासाठी डॉ. ऑर्थो आईल आणि कॅम्प्यूस आणल्या, त्यांनी वर्तमानपत्रात त्याची जाहीरात सुद्धा पाहिली आणि सांगितल्या प्रमाणे ते वापरले, आता त्यांची गुडघेदुखी खूप कमी झाली आहे आणि पूर्वीसारखा त्यांच्या गुडघ्यांना त्रास होत नाही.

Chhattisgarh हिरालाल शेंडे, वय ७२, मला बऱ्याच काळापासून गुडघे दुखी आणि पाठ दुखीने त्रास होत आहे. बरेच उपाय करून झाले परंतु फरक पडला नाही. मी डॉ. ऑर्थो आईल आणि कॅम्प्यूसची जाहीरात टॉन्ही वर तसेच वर्तमानपत्रात पाहिली म्हणून त्याची ऑर्डर करून ते वापरू लागलो आणि विश्वास ठेवा, थोड्याच दिवसांत माझ्या स्थितीत सुधारणा दिसू लागली. डॉ. ऑर्थो आणि टोमचा मी आभारी आहे, त्याने मला खरेच गुण आला.

Uttar Pradesh प्रल्हाद पासवान, ४६ वर्षे, सांगतात की, मला बऱ्याच काळापासून कोपरामध्ये दुखाचे ज्यामुळे रोजची कामे करतानाही खूप वेदना होत. एक दिवस मला डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस बद्दल समजता. सूचने प्रमाणे उपयोग सुरु केल्यावर माझी कोपरदुखी जवळपास गायब झाली. ह्या करिता मी डॉ. ऑर्थोला धन्यवाद देतो.

Maharashtra क्रिष्णारव कडू, ५९ वर्षे, अनेक दिवसांपासून शेतीची कामे केल्यामुळे मी असह्य पाठदुखीने त्रस्त होतो. एके दिवशी वर्तमानपत्रात मी आयुर्वेदिक डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस ची जाहीरात वाचली. आता मागील दोन महिन्यांपासून मी डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस वापरत आहे. माझी पाठ दुखी खूप कमी झाली आहे. म्हणूनच मला डॉ. ऑर्थो तेल आणि कॅम्प्यूस आवडू लागले आहेत.

24x7 Helpline No.: 7876977777 • www.drorthooil.com • Available at all medical & general stores

बनावटी पांशू सावधान

डॉ. ऑर्थोची सर्व उत्पादने ही केवळ डॉ. ऑर्थोच्या नावातच उत्पादित केली जातात. तत्सम नावाच्या, पॅकेजिंग, बॉटल व जाहीरातीच्या उत्पादनांपासून सावधान. फक्त उत्तम डॉ. ऑर्थो खरेदी करा.

Sunteck Realty Limited

CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346
Email: cosec@sunteckindia.com

PRE-SALES Q2 FY23 +24% (YoY)
H1 FY23 +49% (YoY)

COLLECTIONS Q2 FY23 +60% (YoY)
H1 FY23 +63% (YoY)

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total income from operations	8,074.58	14,350.09	13,699.77	22,424.67	22,973.53	51,307.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.62	3,113.43	2,137.92	3,243.05	2,496.59	3,255.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.62	3,113.43	2,137.92	3,243.05	2,496.59	3,255.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	233.36	2,494.40	1,525.66	2,727.76	1,828.62	2,508.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	985.18	3,332.08	1,524.96	4,317.26	2,054.53	3,155.33
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹1 each)	1,404.50	1,404.50	1,403.94	1,404.50	1,403.94	1,404.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	—	277,635.88
8	Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	0.17	1.78	1.09	1.94	1.30	1.79
	b) Diluted	0.17	1.78	1.09	1.94	1.30	1.79

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,296.92	4,085.55	4,891.64	6,382.47	9,635.68	21,854.11
2	Profit before tax	(1,450.86)	64.43	506.24	(1,386.43)	622.65	1,444.34
3	Profit after tax	(1,001.45)	64.58	464.99	(936.87)	594.89	1,289.75

Notes:

- The above unaudited results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2022. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sunteckindia.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Sunteck Realty Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th November, 2022

Kamal Khetan (DIN:00017527)
Chairman & Managing Director

Reg. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400057 | www.sunteckindia.com | cosec@sunteckindia.com | 022 4287 7800

LIC LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
Central Office: Yogakshema, Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400021 (IRDAI Reg. No. 512 dated 01.01.2001)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT. 2022 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)

₹ in lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,71,247.22	1,05,04,242.02	2,31,65,314.85	1,87,53,534.24	4,30,11,680.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) ²	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,85,435.00	1,47,964.68	16,45,713.68	1,50,401.30	4,12,470.82
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account)	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	4,91,857.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10 each) Continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52
	2. Diluted:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52

Key number of Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

₹ in lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,18,172.75	1,04,45,645.64	2,30,66,757.87	1,86,29,345.56	4,28,02,497.15
2	Profit before tax	15,97,451.80	1,44,759.53	16,67,894.19	1,45,211.88	4,06,671.92
3	Profit after tax	15,95,249.40	1,43,371.29	16,63,538.30	1,43,665.57	4,04,312.11

Notes:

- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
- Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- The above figures are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Corporation's website (www.licindia.in)
- The figures for the quarter ended September 2021 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of year-to-date figures upto September 2021 and published unaudited figures upto the end of the first quarter of the financial year 2021-22
- The New Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.
- The Corporation was ascertaining the policy liability annually as on 31st March every year (until Financial Year 2020-2021). Consequently, no Surplus has been assessed in the Revenue Account and is included in "Change in Valuation of Liability in respect of Life Policies". Hence, corresponding period financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 are not comparable with current financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Raj Kumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 06627311)

Mumbai
11-Nov-22

बाजारों में और बढ़त की उम्मीद

विश्लेषकों को रुक-रुककर हो रही गिरावट के बीच और उछाल की गुंजाइश दिख रही है

पुनीत वाघवा
नई दिल्ली, 11 नवंबर

मुख्य सूचकांक एएसएंडपी बीएसई 500 और निफ्टी-50 में पिछले कुछ दिनों में हुई तीव्र बढ़ती के बावजूद विश्लेषकों का मानना है कि उनमें और बढ़त की गुंजाइश है और संवेदनशील निफ्टी का नए सर्वोच्च स्तर पर पहुंचना संभव हो सकता है।

सूचकांक की तेजी में ठंडे हो चुके सूचकांकों में कारोबारी सत्र के दौरान 1.7 फीसदी से ज्यादा की बढ़ती देखी गई, जिसे अमेरिका में अक्टूबर के अनुमान से कमजोर महंगाई के आंकड़ों से सहारा मिला। इससे उम्मीद बंधी कि फेडरल रिजर्व ब्याज बढ़ती को लेकर अपना रुझान बदल सकता है। अमेरिकी केंद्रीय बैंक ने पिछले बैठक में ब्याज में 75 आधार अंकों का इजाजत किया था और अब ब्याज दर 3.75-4 फीसदी हो गई है, जो जनवरी 2008 के बाद का सर्वोच्च स्तर है।



आशावात हैं विश्लेषक

- पिछले एक महीने में एसएंडपी बीएसई 500 और निफ्टी-50 में क्रमशः 6.3 फीसदी व 8 फीसदी की बढ़ती हुई है
- एनएसई पर मिडकैप व स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों में भी क्रमशः 3 फीसदी व 2 फीसदी का इजाजत हुआ है
- विश्लेषकों का मानना है कि निफ्टी धीरे-धीरे नए उच्चस्तर पर पहुंचेगा

गोपीआई और मुख्य महंगाई नरमी का संकेत दे रही है, ऐसे में उम्मीद है कि फेड एक बार और 50 आधार अंकों का इजाजत कर अपने कदमों को विराम दे सकता है। यह वैश्विक इंडिक्स्ट्री बाजारों के लिए अच्छी खबर है। अल्पावधि में यह तेजी के लिहाज से फावदेमंद है। निफ्टी-50 का नया रिकॉर्ड अब संभव की तरह है कि यह कर सकता है।

विश्लेषक एक महीने में एएसएंडपी बीएसई 500 और निफ्टी-50 में क्रमशः 6.3 फीसदी व 8 फीसदी की बढ़ती हुई है। एनएसई पर मिडकैप व स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों में भी इस अवधि में क्रमशः 3 फीसदी व 2 फीसदी का इजाजत हुआ है।

विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि यहां से तीव्र उछाल के बजाय बढ़ती धीरे-धीरे देखने को मिलेगी। एचडीएफसी लिमिटेड व तकनीकी विश्लेषक नंदीश सहज ने कहा, निफ्टी धीरे-धीरे नए उच्चस्तर पर पहुंचेगा और उचाई भी अपने निकलेगा। हालांकि बढ़त की रफ्तार धीमी होगी। भारतीय बाजारों ने पिछले कुछ महीनों से उन्माद प्रदर्शन किया है और यह समय है कि अन्य उभरते बाजार धीरे-धीरे उसके साथ कदमताल करें। सितंबर तिमाही के नतीजों का सीजन अब खत्म होने वाला है, ऐसे में संकेतक का अभाव होगा। निफ्टी के लिए तात्कालिक प्रतिबंध स्तर 18,300 है। जब यह स्तर पार हो जाएगा तो यह नई ऊंचाई को छू सकता है। ट्रेडिंग के लिए 17,900 का स्तर स्टाप लॉस होगा।

चार साल की सबसे बड़ी उछाल, 1 दिन में रुपया 100 पैसे मजबूत

चूँकि डॉलर इंडेक्स ने कई तकनीकी स्तरों को तोड़ दिया है, लिहाजा रुपये को लेकर परिदृश्य में हुआ सुधार

भास्कर दास
मुंबई, 11 नवंबर



डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपये में सुक्रावर की बढ़ती हुई और देसी मुद्रा ने चार साल की सबसे बड़ी एकदिशात्मक उछाल दर्ज की क्योंकि अमेरिका में उन्माद से कमजोर महंगाई के आंकड़े ने संभावना बढ़ा दी है कि फेडरल रिजर्व नीतिगत सख्ती में थोड़ी रफ्तार अपनाएगा।

सूचकांक की रूपया 80.81 पर बंद हुआ, जो एक दिन पहले के मुकाबले 100 पैसे मजबूत है। सुक्रावर की रूपये में 18 दिसंबर, 2018 के बाद की सबसे बड़ी एकदिशात्मक बढ़ती दर्ज हुई। जूनियमर्ग के आंकड़ों से यह जानकारी मिली। रुपये का सुक्रावर का बंद स्तर 21 सितंबर, 2022 के बाद भी सबसे मजबूत स्तर है।

बाई महीने से 40 साल के उच्चस्तर के पास रही अमेरिकी महंगाई में अंतर: यरवी आने लगी है और ट्रेडरों का मानना है कि फेड नीतिगत में ब्याज दर बढ़ती में नरमी ला सकता है। फेड ने मार्च 2022 के बाद से ब्याज दरों में 375 आधार अंकों का इजाजत किया है और चार बार ब्याज बढ़ाते हुए 4.75 आधार अंकों तक पहुंचा है।

अमेरिका में उच्च ब्याज दर से वैश्विक फंडों की दुनिया की सबसे बड़ी अवैधव्यवस्था की ओर जाने के लिए प्रोत्साहित किया, जिससे डॉलर में मजबूती आई। इसने उभरते बाजारों की मुद्राओं का मूल्यन रूपये पर दबाव बढ़ाया। एमके ग्लोबल फंडनेशियल सर्विसेज की अध्यक्षता वाली अरोरा ने कहा, अक्टूबर में घटी महंगाई से संकेत मिलता है कि बौलत का दबाव घटना शुरू हो सकता है। साथ ही मुख्य खरीदारी भी अंतर: गिरावट का रुझान रहा है।

अमेरिकी महंगाई के आंकड़ों से डॉलर में तेज गिरावट आई और 3.30 बजे डॉलर इंडेक्स 107.32 पर रहा। सुक्रावर को इस समय इंडेक्स 110.93 पर था। एनएसई बैंक के ट्रेडिंग प्रमुख नितीन अग्रवाल ने कहा, हमने डॉलर इंडेक्स को 114-115 के उच्चस्तर पर देखा था और वास्तव में ऐसे समय में बाजार स्थिर या कि यह 119-120 तक जा सकता है। यह मंदी की स्थिति का उच्चस्तर था। अब डॉलर इंडेक्स नरम हुआ है, इसका मतलब यह है कि डॉलर को तपक से दबाव पूरा हो चुका है।

एमएससीआई के कदम से दोनों एचडीएफसी बड़े

समी मोडक
मुंबई, 11 नवंबर

एचडीएफसी बैंक और मूल कंपनी एचडीएफसी लिमिटेड के शेयरों में सुक्रावर को इस उन्माद में 5-5 फीसदी से ज्यादा की उछाल दर्ज हुई कि उनके एकीकरण से पैसिव ट्रेडरों की तरफ से पहले के अनुमान के मुकाबले ज्यादा पुंजी आकर्षित होगी।

इस अज्ञातकार की चरम वैश्विक सूचकांक प्रदाता एमएससीआई की तरफ से अपने सूचकांकों में क्लियर-अधिग्रहण वाली शेयरों को लेकर नियमों में किया गया बदलाव है। मैकग्रेरी की भारतीय प्रमुख (इन्फिटी विजो) अंजलि सिन्हा ने एक ब्रेक में कहा, एमएससीआई नया नियम लेकर आ रहा है कि क्लियर-अधिग्रहण जैसे वॉररेंट घटनाक्रम को कैसे संभाला जाए और यह एचडीएफसी बैंक पर तकनीकी परिवर्तन हटाएगा। नए नियम इस तरह से लागू होंगे कि एचडीएफसी बैंक को क्लियर के बाद एचडीएफसी का एक्सचेंज माना जाएगा और विदेशी निवेश की गुंजाइश व अतिव्यवस्था मौजूद स्थिति के मुताबिक होगी। सुदृढ़ अंतर यह होगा कि एचडीएफसी गैर-क्लियर वाली इकाई का एमएससीआई में भारत अथवा एमएससीआई में एचडीएफसी के भारत के मुकाबले दोगुनी हो सकती है।



एमएससीआई इंडेक्स में छह शेयर शामिल

वैश्विक सूचकांक प्रदाता एमएससीआई ने एमएससीआई स्टैंडर्ड इंडेक्स में छह भारतीय शेयरों को शामिल किया है। इस बीच, इसमें शामिल किसी भी भारतीय शेयरों को इंडेक्स से हटाया नहीं गया है। इसमें शामिल किए गए शेयरों के नाम हैं: वरुण बेवियोरल, ट्यूब इन्वेंटमेंट ऑफ इंडिया, इंडियन होटल्स, बजाज होल्डिंग्स एंड इन्वेंटमेंट, टीवीएस मोटर और एचडीएफसी इंडिया। विश्लेषकों ने कहा, इन शेयरों में पैसिव ट्रेडरों की तरफ से 16.5 करोड़ डॉलर से लेकर 25.5 करोड़ डॉलर के बीच निवेश की उम्मीद है। यह बदलाव एमएससीआई की अर्धवार्षिक इंडेक्स पुनर्मूल्यांकन कवायद का हिस्सा है। एशिया प्रशांत क्षेत्र से 48 शेयर जोड़े गए जबकि 55 हटाए गए, ज्यादातर बदलाव चीन के साथ हुआ।

एक अन्य नोट में नोबुमा ऑनलिनियर एंड क्वांटिटेटिव रिसर्च के अतिरिक्त पारिभाषा ने कहा, एचडीएफसी और एचडीएफसी बैंक पर एमएससीआई में संयुक्त भारत बंधन 12 फीसदी हो जाएगा, जो अभी मात्र 5.73 फीसदी है। इस वजह से 2 से 2.5 अरब डॉलर का अतिरिक्त निवेश आएगा।

अभी एचडीएफसी के मामले में एनआईएस सिर्फ 0.5 फीसदी है, जिसका मतलब यह है कि उसके प्रो-फोरेट एमकेप के अन्वेषण पर ही इंडेक्स में शामिल होने के मामले में विचार किया जाता है। यह इंडेक्स में उनके भारत पर अंतर टालता है। एनआईएस 1 होना तो उसका प्रो-फोरेट मैनेज्ड कैप बंधन, लिहाजत भारत भी।

आर्कियन केमिकल को मिले 32.23 गुना आवेदन

विशेष समुद्री रसायन विनिर्माता आर्कियन केमिकल इंडस्ट्रीज के आर्कियन सार्वजनिक निरम (आईपीओ) की निर्णय के तौर पर और अंतिम सुक्रावर को 32.23 गुना आवेदन मिले। नैशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) पर उपलब्ध आंकड़ों के अनुसार, आईपीओ के तहत 1,99,57,325 शेयरों की पेशाकश पर 64,31,70,528 शेयरों के लिए बोलिया मिली। सुदृढ़ आवेदन निवेशकों के हिस्से को 9.96 गुना आवेदन मिला जबकि गैर-संभालत निवेशकों को शेरी को 14.90 गुना आवेदन मिला। वहीं पात्र संभालत खरीदार (ब्यूआउटर्स) शेरी को 48.91 गुना आवेदन मिले। आईपीओ में 805 करोड़ रुपये तक के नए शेयर जारी किए जा रहे हैं।

दरों में इजाफे से लागत बढ़ी तो बॉन्ड बिक्री पर बैंकों का विराम

भास्कर दास
मुंबई, 11 नवंबर

दरों के उच्चस्तर पर पहुंचे बॉन्ड के रफ्तार के चलते बॉन्ड बिक्री के जरिए पुंजी जुटाने पर विचार कर रहे बैंकों को देसी ऋण प्रतिस्पर्धी पर लेक लगाने के लिए बाध्य होना पड़ा है क्योंकि सितंबर के बाद से बॉन्ड प्रतिक्रिया में तीव्र बढ़ती हो गई है। सुबह ने यह जानकारी दी। निजी क्षेत्र का एएमएस बैंक 3,000 करोड़ रुपये के बुनियादी ढांचा बॉन्ड की योजना को आगे नहीं बढ़ाएगा क्योंकि सितंबर के बाद से बॉन्ड बाजार में उतारचढ़ाव के कारण निवेशक ज्यादा रिटर्न चाह रहे हैं। सुबह ने यह जानकारी दी। बैंकों की तरफ से अधिष्ठात टिप्पणी-1 बॉन्ड जारी होने पर अक्टूबर में विश्राम लग गया क्योंकि निवेशकों की तरफ से हो रही दरों को मांग पिछले तीन महीने के मुकाबले काफी ज्यादा है। सुबह ने यह जानकारी दी।

अधिकारिता है। अरबीआई ने रिपोर्ट में मई के बाद से 190 आधार अंकों का इजाजत किया है और इसमें और बढ़ती की संभावना है। सार्वजनिक बॉन्ड प्रतिक्रिया, कॉर्पोरेट बाजार को तरफ से जारी होने वाले डेट की कीमतों के लिए बेचपाक होने है। एक सुत्र ने कहा, एमएस बैंक इनका बॉन्ड के जरिए रकम जुटाने पर विचार कर रहा था। करीब 3,000 करोड़ रुपये के इस बॉन्ड पर उसे गैरिग मिल चुकी है। सामान्य तौर पर इनकी परिपक्वता अवधि करीब 7 साल की है। सुबह ने कहा, इसकी मुद्राआती घोषणा 20 सितंबर के अंतर्भाव हुई थी। जब ऐसी योजना समने आती है तो इनका एक वादी रूप में आ जाता है क्योंकि बैंक पहले से ही निवेशकों से बात करते हैं। उन्होंने योजना रद्द नहीं की है, लेकिन अभी टाल रिहा है। गैरिग अभी को बरकरार है और जब भी वे प्रतिक्रिया को लेकर सज्ज होगे, तेजी से बाजार में उतर जायेंगे।

इस बारे में जानकारी के लिए देवियस बैंक को बेजे गप इंसुर का जवाब नहीं मिला। अगस्त और सितंबर में दो बड़े बैंकों आईसीआईसीआई बैंक व बैंक ऑफ इंडिया ने बुनियादी ढांचे बॉन्ड बेचने की योजना का ऐलान किया था। बड़े ब्याज दर के माहौल ने बैंकों को बुनियादी ढांचे बॉन्ड पर सतर्कता के साथ अपने बंधन को प्रोत्साहित किया है क्योंकि एटी-1 बॉन्ड पर भी, जो जुलाई-सितंबर में रकम जुटाने का बैंकों का प्राथमिक जियाक रहा। तीन महीने तक एटी-1 बॉन्ड जारी करने के बाद अक्टूबर से बैंकों ने एटी-1 बॉन्ड जारी करना बंद कर दिया है।

सुबह ने कहा, इसकी मुद्राआती घोषणा 20 सितंबर के अंतर्भाव हुई थी। जब ऐसी योजना समने आती है तो इनका एक वादी रूप में आ जाता है क्योंकि बैंक पहले से ही निवेशकों से बात करते हैं। उन्होंने योजना रद्द नहीं की है, लेकिन अभी टाल रिहा है। गैरिग अभी को बरकरार है और जब भी वे प्रतिक्रिया को लेकर सज्ज होगे, तेजी से बाजार में उतर जायेंगे।


विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में 1.1 अरब डॉलर की गिरावट

वीरस संवाददाता
मुंबई, 11 नवंबर

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (अरबीआई) का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 4 नवंबर को समाप्त हुए सप्ताह में 1.1 अरब डॉलर घटकर 529.99 अरब डॉलर रह गया। केंद्रीय बैंक द्वारा जारी ताजा आंकड़ों से यह जानकारी मिली है। पिछले सप्ताह विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में यह गिरावट मुख्य रूप से अरबीआई के स्वयं भंडार में कमी की वजह से आई, जो 70.5 करोड़ डॉलर

घटकर 37.06 अरब डॉलर रह गया। 4 नवंबर को समाप्त सप्ताह में अरबीआई की विदेशी मुद्रा परिसंपत्ति में 12 करोड़ डॉलर की मामूली गिरावट दर्ज हुई और वह घटकर 470.73 अरब डॉलर रह गई। पिछले सप्ताह सप्ताह डॉलर के मुकाबले काफी हद तक स्थिर रहा, जिससे रुपये में 0.04 प्रतिशत की मजबूती आई। यूकेन मुद्रा शुरू होने के बाद से अरबीआई के विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में तेजी से कमी आई है। इसकी कुल वजह केंद्रीय बैंक द्वारा विनिमय दर का उतार-चढ़ाव कम करने की को

शिश भी रही। 25 फरवरी को विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 631.53 अरब डॉलर था। अरबीआई वरनर शक्तिशाली दास ने सितंबर में कहा था कि चालू वित्त वर्ष के दौरान भंडार में 67 प्रतिशत की गिरावट डॉलर के मजबूत होने के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन की वजह से आई है। अरबीआई के अक्टूबर 2022 के कुलवित्त के मुताबिक, 532.9 अरब डॉलर का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार मौजूद वित्त वर्ष के लिए अनुमानित 8.7 महीने के अभाव के लिए है।



LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
Central Office: Yogakshema, Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400021
(IRDAI Reg. No. 512 dated 01.01.2001)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT. 2022 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in lakh				
		Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
1	Premium Income (Gross)	1,32,71,247.22	1,05,04,242.02	2,31,65,314.85	1,87,53,534.24	4,30,11,680.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	15,88,193.82	1,49,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	15,85,435.00	1,47,964.68	16,45,713.68	1,50,401.30	4,12,470.82
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revival Reserve and fair value change account)	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	4,91,657.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10 each) (Continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52
	2. Diluted:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52

Key number of Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in lakh				
		Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
1	Premium Income (Gross)	1,32,18,172.75	1,04,45,645.64	2,30,66,757.87	1,86,29,345.56	4,28,02,497.15
2	Profit before tax	15,97,451.80	1,44,759.53	16,67,894.19	1,45,211.88	4,06,671.92
3	Profit after tax	15,96,249.40	1,43,371.29	16,63,538.30	1,43,665.57	4,04,312.11

Notes:

- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
- Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- The above figures is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Corporation's website (www.licindia.in)
- The figures for the quarter ended September 2021 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of year-to-date figures upto September 2021 and published unaudited figures upto the end of the first quarter of the financial year 2021-22
- The New Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.
- The Corporation was ascertaining the policy liability annually as on 31st March every year (until Financial Year 2020-2021). Consequently, no Surplus has been assessed in the Revenue Account and is included in 'Change in Valuation of Liability in respect of Life Policies'. Hence, corresponding period financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 are not comparable with current financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Raj Kumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 06627311)

Mumbai
11-Nov-22

Raids on Kalrock investor: Jet hopes to escape unhurt

RUCHIKA CHITRAWANSHI & DEEPAK PATIL
Panaji New Delhi, 11 November

Raids on Kalrock Capital's investor Florian Fritsch would not have any impact on the Jet resolution plan, people close to the consortium buying the airline said.

"The resolution plan has already been approved by the committee of creditors and the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). Investors have put their money in this deal," the source said.

The sources said that the raids are on an individual and do not amount to culpability. Also, the investor in the consortium is the PR fund and not an individual.

The person also said that Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC), which bans certain parties from taking part in the resolution process, exempts PE funds. "The Kalrock-Jet consortium has already passed the muster for 29A. Legally, 29A is tested at the time of submission of the resolution plan," the source said.

IBC experts said that upon approval of a resolution plan by the NCLT, it is binding on all the stakeholders as stated in the Code. "There is no scope for a resolution applicant to renege from the commitments made in the approved plan irrespective of any extraneous reasons. The Code provides for penal consequences in case an applicant fails to comply with its approved plan," said Dinkar Maheshwari, dispute

resolution partner, Khaitan & Co.

Multiple properties of Fritsch were raided in Liechtenstein, Switzerland, and Austria on October 26. It was on the basis of complaints received by certain people, according to reports.

Kalrock-Jet had won the bid for Jet Airways in October 2020. Despite approval by the NCLT, the resolution plan has not been implemented yet, due to various reasons.

One of the recent issues was the appellate tribunal — National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) — order that directed the consortium to pay gratuity and provident fund to the airline's employees.

They were to be paid till the date of insolvency commencement in June 2019.

Lenders to Jet Airways are not keen to share this additional liability of the carrier as demanded by the consortium, said banking industry sources.

According to the revival plan, the consortium proposed an infusion of ₹1,375 crore. This includes ₹900 crore towards capex and working capital as well as ₹475 crore to settle claims of creditors.

Ola pulls the plug on Ola Play

PEENZADA ABRAR
Bengaluru, 11 November

Mobility firm Ola would shut its in-cab infotainment service from November 15, said the SoftBank-backed company in a newspaper notice on Friday.

The Bengaluru-based firm said its parent ANI Technologies had taken measures to remove Ola Play, the tablet-based service, from the market.



An Ola spokesperson didn't respond to a question why the service is being shut down. The development comes at a time when Ola's rival Uber has launched its global advertising unit with the aim of building a \$1 billion business by 2024, according to multiple reports.

It would do this by displaying promotions within its apps, on top of cars and on the back of seats. Here tablets fixed to the back of car seats are used to show advertising and trip information, and users have control over any ads with sound. Uber is reportedly piloting in-car tablets for showing ads and other value-added services to its riders in Mumbai and Delhi. Ola launched Ola Play in 2016 as a platform for ride-sharing with music and other value-added services.

Talbro Automotive Components Limited

CIN: L29199HR1969PLC003107
Regd. Office: 1411, Delhi Mathura Road, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)
Tel No.: 0129-2251462, Website: www.talbro.com, Email: seema_ranjan@talbro.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	16,217.33	15,487.90	14,570.21	31,895.23	28,451.91	58,491.39
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,646.30	1,513.83	1,377.07	3,160.13	2,520.37	5,036.27
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,646.30	1,513.83	1,377.07	3,160.13	2,520.37	5,036.27
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,305.19	1,190.21	1,112.16	2,495.40	2,108.13	4,488.42
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,360.18	1,419.15	1,062.72	2,979.31	2,567.37	5,806.68
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10.00 each)	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56	1,234.56
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) for the period - not annualised	10.57	9.84	9.01	20.21	17.08	36.36
Diluted (Rs.)	10.57	9.84	9.01	20.21	17.08	36.36

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	16,217.33	15,487.90	14,570.21	31,895.23	28,451.91	58,491.39
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,343.63	1,292.76	1,158.21	2,639.29	2,164.27	4,852.60
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,343.63	1,292.76	1,158.21	2,639.29	2,164.27	4,852.60
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,032.52	969.14	893.10	1,971.66	1,720.03	3,704.95

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website www.talbro.com.
2. The Unaudited financial results were recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The Group has taken in to account the possible impact of COVID-19 pandemic in preparation of financial results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 including internal and external factors known to the management up to the date of approval of these results, to assess and finalize the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. Accordingly, as on date, no material impact is anticipated in the aforesaid carrying amounts. The impact of COVID-19 on the Group's financial statements in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these Financial Results.
4. The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.

for Talbro Automotive Components Limited
Sd/-
Anuj Tahar
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00626063
Date: November 11, 2022
Place: Gurugram

MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED

CIN: L25111MH1989PLC048925
Regd Office: 203, Gata Complex, 3rd Floor, Dr. Dnyaneshwar Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.
Email: investor@mitsuchem.com | Phone No: 022 2592 0835

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended		Half Year Ended		12 months ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	6,982.46	5,787.81	15,451.49	15,451.49	25,686.49			
2. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional items and tax	187.92	250.80	855.85	855.85	1,640.90			
3. Profit/(Loss) before tax	187.92	250.80	855.85	855.85	1,640.90			
4. Total Other comprehensive income, net of tax	-	-	-	-	0.97			
5. Total comprehensive income	187.92	250.80	855.85	855.85	1,641.87			
6. Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 Euro)	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26			
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	3,884.47			
8. Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.27	2.03	5.55	5.55	9.53			
9. Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.27	2.03	5.55	5.55	9.53			

Extract to Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. and at the Company's website at www.mitsuchem.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Mitsu Chem Plast Limited
Sd/-
Jagdish Deshpande
Chairman and Whole-Time Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 18, 2022

REFEX RENEWABLES AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly SunEdison Infrastructure Limited)
Regd Off: 11th Floor, Bascon Futura, New No: 10/2 Old No: 56L, Venkatesarajana Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017
CIN: L40100TN1994PLC028263 | Phone: 044-4340 5350 / website: www.refexrenewables.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income including other income	1,424	1,652	2,351	2,949	1,208	1,189	3,083	5,263
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-168	-250	-340	-422	-519	-559	-1,375	-3,400
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-168	-250	-340	-422	-519	-559	-1,375	-3,344
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-168	-250	-340	-422	-568	-3	-1,460	-5,095
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-159	-258	-340	-422	-965	-3	-1,460	-5,095
Equity Share Capital	448	440	448	440	448	440	448	419
Other Equity (including Reserves and excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-3,258	-3,480	-3,258	-2,912	4,323	7,948	4,323	5,652
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	-3.55	-5.76	-7.68	-9.35	-21.88	-0.36	-32.55	-52.11
Diluted (Rs.)	-3.55	-5.76	-7.68	-9.35	-21.88	-0.36	-32.55	-52.11

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on company website at www.refexrenewables.com.

For Refex Renewables & Infrastructure Limited
(Formerly SunEdison Infrastructure Limited)
Sd/-
Rajesh Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 01662060
Place: New Delhi
Date: November 11, 2022

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Future on Track

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
Registered Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok, Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri New Delhi - 110021.
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: https://irfc.co.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
(i)	Revenue From Operations	58,095.03	56,274.36	46,899.20	1,14,372.39	92,713.37
(ii)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	17,42.80	16,515.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32
(iii)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	17,42.80	16,515.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32
(iv)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	17,42.80	16,515.80	15,014.81	33,758.60	30,034.32
(v)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	17,152.62	16,608.05	15,006.29	33,760.67	30,037.42
(vi)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06
(vii)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet	3,04,805.85	2,95,886.20	2,58,486.18	3,04,805.85	2,58,486.18
(viii)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(ix)	Net Worth	4,35,490.91	4,26,571.45	3,89,171.24	4,35,490.91	3,89,171.24
(x)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	38,67,158.80	38,76,740.56	34,26,976.12	38,67,158.80	34,26,976.12
(xi)	Debt Equity Ratio	8.88	9.09	8.81	8.88	8.81
(xii)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)					
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.31	1.27	1.15	2.58	2.30
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.31	1.27	1.15	2.58	2.30

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 10th November 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://irfc.co.in).
3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
4. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd. at irfc@beetalfinancial.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th November 2022
CMD (Addnl. charge) and Director (Finance)
Sd/-
(Shelly Verma)
DIN: 07935530

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at investors@irfc.co.in/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at irfc@beetalfinancial.com which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

LIC
भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT. 2022 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,71,247.22	1,05,04,242.02	2,31,65,314.85	1,87,53,534.24	4,30,11,680.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,88,193.82	1,48,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) ¹	15,88,193.82	1,48,994.44	16,51,316.89	1,52,702.67	4,16,457.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,85,435.00	1,47,964.68	16,45,713.68	1,50,401.30	4,12,470.82
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account)	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	20,53,700.62	2,28,284.01	4,91,857.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10 each) - Continuing and discontinued operations -					
	1. Basic:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52
	2. Diluted:	25.07	2.34	26.02	2.38	6.52

Key number of Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at		Six months ended as at		Year Ended as at
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,18,172.75	1,04,45,645.64	2,30,66,757.87	1,86,29,345.58	4,28,02,497.15
2	Profit before tax	15,97,451.80	1,44,759.53	16,67,894.19	1,46,211.88	4,06,671.92
3	Profit after tax	15,95,249.40	1,43,371.29	16,63,538.30	1,43,665.57	4,04,312.11

Notes:
1. Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account).
3. The above figures is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Corporation's website (www.licindia.in).
4. The figures for the quarter ended September 2021 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of year-to-date figures upto September 2021 and published unaudited figures upto the end of the first quarter of the financial year 2021-22.
5. The New Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.
6. The Corporation was ascertaining the policy liability annually as on 31st March every year (until Financial Year 2020-2021). Consequently